



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Industries Department – Foreign tour of Shri Rajesh Ramakrishnan, Managing Director, Kerala State Cashew Development Corporation Ltd (KSCDC) to visit various destinations in Europe scheduled from 3rd of May 2023 to 15 th of May, 2023 - Permission granted - Orders issued.

INDUSTRIES (K) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.235/2023/ID Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 22-03-2023

Read: Letter No. CDC/MD/7/2023 Dtd 27/02/2023 received from Shri Rajesh Ramakrishnan, Managing Director, Kerala State Cashew Development Corporation Ltd (KSCDC), Kollam.

ORDER

As per letter read above, Shri Rajesh Ramakrishnan, Managing Director, Kerala State Cashew Development Corporation Ltd (KSCDC), Kollam has informed Government that he wishes to undertake a foreign tour with family to visit various destinations in Europe to meet his friends and relatives there. The said journey is purely personal in nature and the entire expense for the tour will be met by himself. Therefore, he has requested Government to grant permission for the proposed journey scheduled from 3rd of May 2023 to 15th of May, 2023.

2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to grant permission for the proposed personal overseas journey of Shri Rajesh Ramakrishnan, Managing Director, Kerala State Cashew Development Corporation Ltd (KSCDC), Kollam to Europe with family, slated to be held from 3rd of May 2023 to 15th of May 2023 (13 days), after availing eligible leave.

(By order of the Governor)
SIJU JACOB
JOINT SECRETARY

The Chairman, Kerala State Cashew Development Corporation Ltd (KSCDC),

Kollam.

Shri Rajesh Ramakrishnan, Managing Director, Kerala State Cashew Development Corporation Ltd (KSCDC), Kollam.

The Accountant General (A&E)/(Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. I&PRD

The сво, к-ыр, Thiruvananthapuram Stock File (K2/49/2023/ID).

Forwarded /By order Signed by S Padmaja

Date: 32-03-2023 12:17:08